## 504041240 10/07/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4087901

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JONG-YOUL LEE	10/07/2016

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	JONG RYUL LEE	
Street Address:	#101-2104, 137, MARINE CITY 1-RO, HAEUNDAE-GU	
City:	BUSAN	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Postal Code:	48118	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14817448

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

#### Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 203-702-7102

Email: HPARK@PARKPATENTS.COM

Correspondent Name: HYUN JONG PARK PARK & ASSOCIATES IP LAW

Address Line 1: 265 BIC DRIVE Address Line 2: SUITE 106

Address Line 4: MILFORD, CONNECTICUT 06461

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0106-P0196A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HYUN JONG PARK
SIGNATURE:	/Hyun Jong Park/
DATE SIGNED:	10/07/2016

### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=161007\_106-P196A\_Corrected\_ADS#page1.tif source=161007\_106-P196A\_Corrected\_ADS#page2.tif source=161007\_106-P196A\_Corrected\_ADS#page3.tif source=161007\_106-P196A\_Corrected\_ADS#page4.tif source=161007\_106-P196A\_Corrected\_ADS#page5.tif

PATENT 504041240 REEL: 039965 FRAME: 0102

### **CORRECTED ADS FORM**

Application Number	14817448
Title of Invention	APPARATUS FOR COUPLING REINFORCING BAR USING HYDRAULIC PRESSURE

## **Inventor Information**

## \*\*If no data is shown, no data has been corrected\*\*

	Data of Record	Updated Data
Order Number	1	
Name	<del>Jong-youl Lee</del>	Jong Ryul Lee
Residence Informat	l ion	<u> </u>
Residency	non-us-residency	
City	<del>Yangsan-si</del>	Busan
State		
Country of Residence	KR	
<b>Mailing Address of</b>	Inventor	
Address 1	#103-306, 154, Yangju-ro	#101-2104, 137, Marine city 1-ro, Haeundae-gu
Address 2		
City,State/Province, Postal Code	<del>Yangsan-si, Gyeongsangnam-do-626-758</del>	<u>Busan 48118</u>
Country	KR	

Corrected ADS 1.0

PATENT REEL: 039965 FRAME: 0103

	Data of Record	Updated Data
Order Number	2	
Name		
	Jun-woo Song	
Residence Informat	ion	
Residency	non-us-residency	
City	Busan	
State		
Country of Residence	KR	
<b>Mailing Address of</b>	Inventor	
Address 1	301ho, 50, Ujangchun-ro 63beon-gil, Dongnae-gu	
Address 2		
City,State/Province,		
Postal Code	Busan 607-838	
Country	KR	

#### **Application Information**

	Data of Record	Updated Data
Title of Invention	APPARATUS FOR COUPLING REINFORCING BAR USING HYDRAULIC PRESSURE	
Attorney Docket Number	0106-P0196A	
Entity Type	Small	

# **Domestic Benefit/National Stage Information**

\*\*If no data is shown, no data has been corrected\*\*

This section allows for the applicant to either claim benefit under 35 U.S.C. 119(e), 120, 121,365(c), or 386(c) or indicate National Stage entry from a PCT application. Providing this information in the application data sheet constitutes the specific reference required by 35 U.S. C. 119(e) or 120, and 37 CFR 1.78(a).

Corrected ADS 1.0 PATENT

REEL: 039965 FRAME: 0104

	Data of Record	Updated Data
Prior Application Status		
Application Number		
Continuity Type		
Prior Application Number		
Filing Date (YYYY-MM-DD)		
Patent Number		
Issue Date (YYYY-MM-DD)		

# **Foreign Priority Information**

\*\*If no data is shown, no data has been corrected\*\*

This section allows for the applicant to claim priority to a foreign application. Providing this information in the application data sheet constitutes the claim for priority as required by 35 U.S.C. 119(b) and 37 CFR 1.55. When priority is claimed to a foreign application that is eligible for retrieval under the priority document exchange program (PDX) the information will be used by the Office to automatically attempt retrieval pursuant to 37 CFR 1.55(i)(1) and (2). Under the PDX program, applicant bears the ultimate responsibility for ensuring that a copy of the foreign application is received by the Office from the participating foreign intellectual property office, or a certified copy of the foreign priority application is filed, within the time period specified in 37 CFR 1.55(g)(1).

	Data of Record	Updated Data
Application Number		
Country		
Filing Date		
I lillig Date		
Access Code		

# **Applicant Information**

#### \*\*If no data is shown, no data has been corrected\*\*

Providing assignment information in this section does not substitute for compliance with any requirement of part 3 of Title 37 of CFR to have an assignment recorded by the Office.

nave an assignment records	ed by the Office.	
	Data of Record	Updated Data
Applicant Type	ASG	

PATENT REEL: 039965 FRAME: 0105 Doc Code: ADS.CORR If applicant is the legal representative, indicate the authority to file the patent application, the inventor is Name of the Deceased or Legally Incapacitated Inventor Applicant is an No Organization Name Jong-youl Lee Jong Ryul Lee Organization Name Address 1 #101-2104, 137, Marine city 1-ro, Haeundae-gu Address 2 City,State/Province,Postal Code <del>Yangsan-si</del> **Busan 48118** Country KR Phone Number Fax Number **Email Address Assignee Information including Non-Applicant Assignee Information** \*\*If no data is shown, no data has been corrected\*\* Providing this information in the application data sheet does not substitute for compliance with any requirement of part 3 of Title 37 of the CFR to have an assignment recorded in the Office Data of Record **Updated Data** Order Applicant is an Organization Name

Document Description: Application Data Sheet to update/correct info

Corrected ADS 1.0

PATENT REEL: 039965 FRAME: 0106

Organization Name			
Mailing Address			
Address 1			
Address 2			
City,State/Province,Postal Code			
Country			
Phone Number			
Fax Number			
Email Address			
Signature			
NOTE: This Application Data	Sheet must be signed in accordance with 3	37 CFR 1.33(b).	
or association). If the applica	must be signed by a patent practitioner if one if the signed by a patent practitioner if one is two or more joint inventors, this form rejoint inventor-applicants who have been applicants.	must be signed by a patent	practitioner, <b>all</b> joint inventors who are
	nner of making signatures and certification		
Signature	/Hyun Jong Park/	Registration Number	59093

Document Description: Application Data Sheet to update/correct info

Hyun Jong

Doc Code: ADS.CORR

Corrected ADS 1.0

First Name

PATENT PATENT RECORDED: 10/07/2016 REEL: 039965 FRAME: 0107

Last Name

Park